Session One

Session Two

Xcel Pigeon Forge, January 31-February 1, 2026

Gym Name
Top Gun Cheerleading Academy

Premier Athletics Knoxville West

Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling

Universal KY Cheer
T3 Storm

MWX Columbus
Universal KY Cheer

Spirit Revolution Allstars

Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling

Greensboro Allstars

Storm All Stars

East Tennessee Cheer and Gymnastics

Jaguar Athletics

T3 Storm

Premier Athletics Knoxville West
Blue Ridge Cheer Company
Premier Athletics Knoxville West
Universal KY Cheer

T3 Storm

Top Gun Cheerleading Academy
Storm All Stars

Storm All Stars

Storm All Stars

Top Notch Allstars

Greensboro Allstars

Premier Athletics Knoxville North
Rise Athletics

MWX Columbus

Top Notch Allstars

Universal KY Cheer

Premier Athletics Knoxville West
Jaguar Athletics

Top Notch Allstars

Storm All Stars

Jaguar Athletics

Premier Athletics Knoxville West
Premier Athletics Knoxville West
Premier Athletics Knoxville North
T3 Storm

Universal KY Cheer

Premier Athletics Knoxville West
T3 Storm

Premier Athletics Knoxville West

Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling

Jaguar Athletics

Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling

Top Notch Allstars
Spirit Revolution Allstars
Rise Athletics

LeConte Center 2986 Teaster Lane, Pigeon Forge, TN 37863

Team Name
Aviators
Brave Sharks

SuperCell

Gold Rush
Mini Glam
Shockwave
Sol

Warheads
Flurry

Pink Ice
Thunderstorm
Orion

Jags’ meow
Showstoppers
Electric Sharks
Amethyst Reign
Shark Bitez
Glamour Girls
Tiny Glitz
Phantom

Tiny Twisters
Little Twisters
Twisters
CATTITUDE
Cobalt

Ghost Sharks
Mini Malibus
Ammo

MINI KITTIES
Olympic 2
Karma Sharks
Sassy Cats
PROWL
Hurricanes
Black Cats
Reef Sharks
Coral Sharks
Barracuda Sharks
Runway Queens
Luxor

Atomic Sharks
Vogue
Tsunami Sharks
Shade

Mighty Cats
H20
WHISKERS
Tootsie Rolls

J-Crew

Saturday Schedule

Division

USASF CheerABILITIES Exhibition Level2w/R  CheerABILITIES
USASF CheerABILITIES Exhibition Level 2w/R  CheerABILITIES
USASF CheerABILITIES Exhibition Level 2w/R  CheerABILITIES

Break
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Novice
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Novice
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Novice
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Novice
USASF Cheer Elite

USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Prep
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Prep
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Prep
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Prep
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Prep
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Prep
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Prep
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Prep
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Prep
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Prep
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Prep
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Prep
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Prep

Rranl,

Level 2 Junior
Level 1 Mini
Level 2 Junior
Level 1 Mini
Level 2 Junior
Level 1 Mini
Level 2 Junior
Level 1 Mini
Level 2 Junior
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 2 Junior
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 2 Junior Flex
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 2 Mini
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 2 Senior

Performance Only
Performance Only

Performance Only

Level 3 Youth
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 3 Youth Flex
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 3 Youth Flex
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 3 Youth Flex
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 2 Youth Flex--Div 2
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 2 Youth Flex--Div 2
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 2 Youth Flex
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 2 Youth Flex
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 4 Junior Flex
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 3 Senior
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 3 Senior
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 2 Youth
Exhibition Exhibition
Level 2 Youth
Exhibition Exhibition

Perform
3:00
3:04
3:08
312
316
3:20
3:24
3:28
3:32
3:36
3:40
3:44
3:48
3:52
3:56
4:00
4:04
4:.08
412
416
4:20
4:24
4:28
4:32
4:36
4:40
4:44
4:48
4:52
4:56
5:00
5:04
5:08
512
5:16
5:20
5:24
5:28
5:32
5:36
5:40
5:44
5:48
5:62
5:56
6:00
6:04
6:08
6:12
6:16
6:20
6:24



Xcel Pigeon Forge, January 31-February 1, 2026

LeConte Center 2986 Teaster Lane, Pigeon Forge, TN 37863

Saturday Schedule

Gym Name Team Name Division Perform
Dreak 628
6:32
Rise Athletics Glow USASF Cheer Elite Level 1 Youth 6:36
Greensboro Allstars Senior Gold USASF Cheer Elite Level 4.2 Senior 6:40
Greensboro Allstars Rose Gold USASF Cheer Elite Level 1 Youth 6:44
Spirit Revolution Allstars Jawbreakers USASF Cheer Elite Level 4.2 Senior 6:48
MWX Columbus Bombshells USASF Cheer Elite Level 1 Youth 6:52
Rocky Top Allstars Dream Girls TheOpen Cheer Prep Exhibition Exhibition 6:56
Top Notch Allstars LADY LEOPARDS USASF Cheer Elite Level 4.2 Senior 7:00
T3 Storm Icons USASF Cheer Elite Level 1 Youth 7:.04
MWX Columbus Lady Nukes USASF Cheer Elite Level 4.2 Senior 7:08
Top Notch Allstars SASSY CATS USASF Cheer Exibition All Levels Any Age 712
g Universal KY Cheer Royals USASF Cheer Elite Level 6 Limited XSmall Coed 716

£

|.t_: Legacy Allstars Reign TheOpen Cheer Elite Level 2 Senior 7:20
g Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling Eclipse USASF Cheer Elite Level 6 Limited XSmall Coed 7:24
? 7:28
8 Greensboro Allstars Diamond Elite USASF Cheer Worlds Level 6 Limited Xsmall 7:32
Champion Force Athletics Knox Vipers Venom Performance Rec Cheer Level 2 Senior Rec Performance Advanced 7:36
Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling Weather Girls USASF Cheer Elite Level 3 Junior 7:40
Premier Athletics Knoxville West Savage Sharks USASF Cheer Elite Level 1 Youth Flex 7:44
Greensboro Allstars Platinum USASF Cheer Elite Level 3 Junior 7:48
Top Notch Allstars PANTHERS USASF Cheer Elite Level 1 Youth Flex 7:52
Storm All Stars Electric USASF Cheer Elite Level 3 Junior 7:56
T3 Storm Drama Queens USASF Cheer Elite Level 1 Junior 8:00
Spirit Revolution Allstars Red Hots USASF Cheer Elite Level 3 Junior Flex 8:04
Blue Ridge Cheer Company Emerald Empire USASF Cheer Elite Level 1 Junior 8:08
Rise Athletics PRIM3 USASF Cheer Elite Level 3 Junior Flex 812
Greensboro Allstars Onyx USASF Cheer Elite Level 1 Junior 8:16
Break 820
8:24
5 Spirit Revolution Allstars Pop Rocks USASF Cheer Elite Level 1 Junior Flex 8:28
8 East Tennessee Cheer and Gymnastics SuperNova USASF Cheer Elite Level 3 Senior Coed 8:32
E 8:36
3 Universal KY Cheer Golden Globes USASF Cheer Elite Level 5 Senior Coed 8:40
8 Newport Dance and Cheer Academy Star Squad Performance Rec Cheer Level 4 Junior Rec Performance Advanced 8:44
Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling Miss Twist USASF Cheer Elite Level 5 Junior 8:48
Champion Force Athletics Knox Vipers Strike  Performance Rec Cheer Level 2.1 Senior Rec Performance Advanced 8:52



Xcel Pigeon Forge, January 31-February 1, 2026

LeConte Center 2986 Teaster Lane, Pigeon Forge, TN 37863
Sunday Schedule

Gym Name Team Name Division Perform
Top Gun Cheerleading Academy Ghostriders USASF Cheer Elite Level 4 Senior 9:00
T3 Storm Golden Girls Performance Only 9:04
T3 Storm Tiny Glitz USASF Cheer Novice Level Tw/R Tiny 9:08
Premier Athletics Knoxville West Coral Sharks USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Mini 9112
Top Gun Cheerleading Academy Kitty Hawks USASF Cheer Novice Level Tw/R Tiny 9116
Premier Athletics Knoxville North Cookie Sharks USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Mini 9:20
Jaguar Athletics Jags’ meow USASF Cheer Novice Level Tw/R Tiny 9:24
Rise Athletics Mini Malibus USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Mini--Div 2 9:28
Premier Athletics Knoxville West Shark Bitez USASF Cheer Novice Level Tw/R Tiny 9:32
o Blue Ridge Cheer Company Moonstone USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Mini--Div 2 9:36
g Universal KY Cheer Treasure USASF Cheer Novice Level Tw/R Tiny 9:40
[l Top Gun Cheerleading Academy Mini Payback USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Mini--Div 2 9:44
'g Premier Athletics Knoxville North Polkadot Sharks USASF Cheer Novice Level Tw/R Tiny 9:48
$ Top Notch Allstars MINIKITTIES USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Mini--Div 2 9:52
@ Blue Ridge Cheer Company Tiny Topaz USASF Cheer Novice Level Tw/R Tiny 9:56
Jaguar Athletics Mighty Cats USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Mini--Div 2 10:00
Top Gun Cheerleading Academy Jesters USASF Cheer Elite Level 3 Junior 10:04
Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling Blizzard USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Mini--Div 2 10:08
Premier Athletics Knoxville West Electric Sharks USASF Cheer Novice Level TW/R Youth 10:12
Greensboro Allstars Cobalt USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Youth 10:16
Top Gun Cheerleading Academy Sabers USASF Cheer Novice Level 1w/R Youth 10:20
T3 Storm Runway Queens USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Youth 10:24
Top Gun Cheerleading Academy Ghostriders USASF Cheer Elite Level 4 Senior 10:28
Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling Freeze USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Youth 10:32
Universal KY Cheer Gold Rush USASF Cheer Elite Level 2 Junior 10:36
Top Gun Cheerleading Academy Thunderbirds USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Youth 10:40
MWX Columbus Shockwave USASF Cheer Elite Level 2 Junior 10:44
Premier Athletics Knoxville West Tsunami Sharks USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Youth 10:48
Spirit Revolution Allstars Warheads USASF Cheer Elite Level 2 Junior 10:52
Legacy Allstars Royalty TheOpen Cheer Novice Level 1w/R Junior Novice 10:56
Greensboro Allstars Pink Ice USASF Cheer Elite Level 2 Junior 11:00
Blue Ridge Cheer Company Sunstone USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Junior .04
East Tennessee Cheer and Gymnastics Orion USASF Cheer Elite Level 2 Junior 1:08
Premier Athletics Knoxville North Thresher Sharks USASF Cheer Prep Level 1.1 Junior 112
T3 Storm Showstoppers USASF Cheer Elite Level 2 Junior 1n:16
11:20
Break 124
1:28
1:32
Universal KY Cheer Glamour Girls USASF Cheer Elite Level 2 Mini n:36
Top Notch Allstars WHISKERS USASF Cheer Prep level 22  Youth 1:40
Blue Ridge Cheer Company Amethyst Reign USASF Cheer Elite Level 2 Junior Flex n:44
Rise Athletics J-Crew USASF Cheer Prep Level 11 Junior 1:48
Top Notch Allstars CATTITUDE USASF Cheer Elite Level 3 Youth n:52
Jaguar Athletics Black Cats USASF Cheer Prep level 22 Junior 1n:56
Premier Athletics Knoxville North Ghost Sharks USASF Cheer Elite Level 3 Youth Flex 12:00
g Top Gun Cheerleading Academy Gamblers USASF Cheer Prep level 22  Junior 12:04
Ll MWX Columbus Ammo USASF Cheer Elite Level 3 Youth Flex 12:08
g Premier Athletics Knoxville West Karma Sharks USASF Cheer Prep Level 22  Junior 1212
E Universal KY Cheer Olympic 2 USASF Cheer Elite Level 3 Youth Flex 12:16



Se

Session Three

Xcel Pigeon Forge, January 31-February 1, 2026

Gym Name

Top Notch Allstars

Jaguar Athletics

Premier Athletics Knoxville West

Storm All Stars

Premier Athletics Knoxville West
Blue Ridge Cheer Company
Premier Athletics Knoxville North
Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling
Top Gun Cheerleading Academy
T3 Storm

Universal KY Cheer

Legacy Allstars

T3 Storm

Rocky Top Allstars

Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling
Universal KY Cheer

Spirit Revolution Allstars

Storm All Stars

Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling
Rise Athletics

Greensboro Allstars

Greensboro Allstars

Spirit Revolution Allstars

MWX Columbus

Top Notch Allstars

T3 Storm

MWX Columbus

Legacy Allstars

Universal KY Cheer

Blue Ridge Cheer Company
Greensboro Allstars

Champion Force Athletics

Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling

Premier Athletics Knoxville West
Top Gun Cheerleading Academy
Top Notch Allstars

Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling
T3 Storm

Greensboro Allstars

LeConte Center

Team Name
PROWL

Sassy Cats
Atomic Sharks

Hurricanes

Session One Awards 12:36 PM

Reef Sharks
Ruby Crush
Barracuda Sharks
Flurry
Phantom

Mini Glam
Luxor

Majesty

Vogue

Dream Girls
Shade

Sol

Tootsie Rolls
Thunderstorm
H20

Glow

Senior Gold
Rose Gold
Jawbreakers
Bombshells
LADY LEOPARDS
Icons

Lady Nukes
Reign

Royals
Platinum
Diamond Elite
Knox Vipers Venom

Eclipse

Session Two Awards 2:56 PM

Savage Sharks
Jesters
PANTHERS
Weather Girls
Drama Queens

Platinum

Sunday Schedule

USASF Cheer Prep
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Prep
USASF Cheer Elite

USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite

TheOpen Cheer Prep

USASF Cheer Elite

TheOpen Cheer Prep

USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite

TheOpen Cheer Elite

USASF Cheer Elite

USASF Cheer Worlds

Performance Rec Cheer

USASF Cheer Elite

USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite
USASF Cheer Elite

2986 Teaster Lane, Pigeon Forge, TN 37863

Division
Level 3.1 Junior
Level 2 Youth Flex--Div 2
Level 21 Senior
Level 2 Youth Flex--Div 2
Level 2 Youth Flex
Level 1 Junior Novice
Level 2 Youth Flex
Level 1 Mini
Level 2 Senior
Level 1 Mini
Level 4 Junior Flex
Level 11 Youth
Level 3 Senior
level 22  Junior
Level 3 Senior
Level 1 Mini
Level 2 Youth
Level 1 Mini
Level 2 Youth
Level 1 Youth
Level 42  Senior
Level 1 Youth
Level 42  Senior
Level 1 Youth
Level 42  Senior
Level 1 Youth
Level 42  Senior
Level 2 Senior
Level 6 Limited XSmall Coed

Performance Only

Level 6 Limited Xsmall

Level 2 Senior Rec Performance Advanced
Level 6 Limited XSmall Coed

Level 1 Youth Flex

Level 3 Junior

Level 1 Youth Flex

Level 3 Junior

Level 1 Junior

Level 3 Junior

Perform
12:20
12:24
12:28
12:32
12:36
12:40
12:44
12:48
12:562
12:56

1:.00
1:04
1:.08
112
116
1:20
124
1:28
1:32
1:36
1:40
1:44
1:48
1:52
1:56
2:00
2:04
2:08
2:12
2:16
2:20
2:24
2:28
2:32
2:36
2:40
2:44
2:48
2:52
2:56
3:00
3:04
3:08
312
316
3:20
3:24
3:28
3:32
3:36
3:40



Session Four

Xcel Pigeon Forge, January 31-February 1, 2026

Gym Name

Blue Ridge Cheer Company
Storm All Stars

Greensboro Allstars

Spirit Revolution Allstars
Spirit Revolution Allstars
Rise Athletics

East Tennessee Cheer and Gymnastics
Newport Dance and Cheer Academy
Universal KY Cheer

Champion Force Athletics

Knoxville Twisters Cheer & Tumbling

LeConte Center 2986 Teaster Lane, Pigeon Forge, TN 37863

Sunday Schedule
Team Name
Emerald Empire USASF Cheer Elite

Electric USASF Cheer Elite
Onyx USASF Cheer Elite
Red Hots USASF Cheer Elite
Pop Rocks USASF Cheer Elite
PRIM3 USASF Cheer Elite
Break
SuperNova USASF Cheer Elite
Star Squad Performance Rec Cheer
Golden Globes USASF Cheer Elite

Knox Vipers Strike  Performance Rec Cheer
Miss Twist USASF Cheer Elite

Session Three Awards 4:32 PM

Session Four Awards 4:56 PM

Division
Level 1 Junior
Level 3 Junior Flex
Level 1 Junior
Level 3 Junior Flex
Level 1 Junior Flex
Level 3 Junior Flex
Level 3 Senior Coed
Level 4 Junior Rec Performance Advanced
Level 5 Senior Coed
Level 211 Senior Rec Performance Advanced
Level 5 Junior

Perform
3:44
3:48
3:52
3:56
4:00
4:.04
4:08
412
416
4:20
4:24
4:28
4:32
4:36
4:40
4:44
4:48
4:52
4:56
5:00
5:04
5:08
5:12
5:16



